# OP \$3415.00 2328427

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent		03/26/2019	Bank: CAYMAN ISLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as successor Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603-2300	
Entity Type:	Bank: OHIO	

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 136** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328427	ADDISON WHITNEY
Registration Number:	2449977	ADHERIS
Registration Number:	4472725	ADHERENCEFORECASTER
Registration Number:	4162146	DIRECTADHERE
Registration Number:	4399840	DIRECTADHEREMM
Registration Number:	4228002	DIRECTNOTIFY
Registration Number:	4283508	DIRECTRECOVER
Registration Number:	4400108	PHARMACISTENGAGE
Registration Number:	4732816	ADHERISHEALTH
Registration Number:	4732746	ADHERIS HEALTH
Registration Number:	2771189	BIOSECTOR 2
Registration Number:	2749759	BLUE DIESEL
Registration Number:	3640918	CAMPBELL ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2550001	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2550000	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3644786	INNOVATION2VALUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0048

900491294

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4293051	LAUNCH BLUEPRINT	
Registration Number:	4293049	LAUNCH JUMP START	
Registration Number:	3498271	LAUNCH PLAYBOOK	
Registration Number:	4293052	LAUNCH ROADMAP	
Registration Number:	4362342	MARKETMIND	
Registration Number:	3644785	WINNING LABEL	
Registration Number:	3664858	ALLIDURA	
Registration Number:	4150805	HEALTHNICITY	
Registration Number:	4109324	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2353650	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO.	
Registration Number:	4016511	VERSTONE DIGITAL	
Registration Number:	2997802	GSW WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	2995150	GSW	
Registration Number:	3768371	INSERV	
Registration Number:	3971562	YOUR BRAND. DELIVERED.	
Registration Number:	4045777	AXCELO	
Registration Number:	2977610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2868928	GERBIG SNELL/WEISHEIMER	
Registration Number:	4031981	INTERPHAZ	
Registration Number:	3419618	PALIO	
Registration Number:	3437381	STONEFLY	
Registration Number:	4239008	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY IN	
Registration Number:	4261204	DONE AS ONE	
Registration Number:	4097977	EMBARX	
Registration Number:	4273499	ENCUITY RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	2122524	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	2141811	HPR	
Registration Number:	4004261	INVENTIV CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	4004262	INVENTIV CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	3426747	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	3331958	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3331961	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3786707	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3786706	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4332517	INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4352410	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4299047	INVENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4319608	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4278346	MOBILE LOCKER	
Registration Number:	4147288	MYSTRO	
Registration Number:	4332441	REAGENT	
Registration Number:	4240692	REPTIVATE	
Registration Number:	3967458	SELLING2SCALE	
Registration Number:	4112936	SHAREDVOICE	
Registration Number:	3251246	THE RX ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	4173017	TRANSFORMING PROMISING IDEAS INTO COMMER	
Registration Number:	4158896	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU AT THE GLOBAL CROS	
Registration Number:	4678437	PALIO+IGNITE	
Registration Number:	4631133	INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	4683555	INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	4188125	ENGAGING INSIGHTS. HEALTHIER OUTCOMES.	
Registration Number:	4100261	HEALTH & WELLNESS CONSUMER JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	4078238	HEALTH CONSUMER JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	2232893	HEALTH RESOURCE	
Registration Number:	4299221	MEMBERLINK	
Registration Number:	2664875	NUTRIENT NEWS	
Registration Number:	3639480	NUTRIENT NEWS	
Registration Number:	4079503	PATIENT JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	3924183	PATIENT LINK	
Registration Number:	3944365	PATIENTLINKMC	
Registration Number:	2624986	PHARMAWARE	
Registration Number:	4208118	PRESCRIBER CENTRIC TARGETING	
Registration Number:	4299175	PRESCRIBERLINK	
Registration Number:	3944366	ADHERENCE REWARDS	
Registration Number:	4192799	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE. INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2535459	PHARMANET	
Registration Number:	4056476	SUPERIOR SERVICE. TRUSTED PARTNER.	
Registration Number:	4087919	WORKING AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	
Registration Number:	3996345	13	
Registration Number:	4305621	TAYLOR STRATEGY PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	4305632	TSP TAYLOR STRATEGY PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	3914368	13	
Registration Number:	3011364	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK BETTER.	
Registration Number:	4347921	ENCUITY RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	4347920	ENCUITY RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	4347919	ENCUITY	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4382636	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE	
Registration Number:	4163295	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT	
Registration Number:	2387126	FISCAL THERAPY	
Registration Number:	2387125	AWAC	
Registration Number:	2641121	NEVER BE FORGOTTEN	
Registration Number:	3176842	THE SELVA GROUP	
Registration Number:	4858509	PALIO IGNITED INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	5147092	PATIENT INHOME	
Registration Number:	5147089	PATIENT INOFFICE	
Registration Number:	5147091	PATIENT INPHARMACY	
Registration Number:	5147088	PHARMACIST INSTORE	
Registration Number:	5147090	PRESCRIBER INOFFICE	
Registration Number:	2039564	ADVANCED BIOLOGICS	
Registration Number:	4649107		
Registration Number:	2922548	INC RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	4306597	INCVISION	
Registration Number:	3961733	INC RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	3435125	PLANACTIVATION	
Registration Number:	3435126	PROGRAMACCELERATE	
Registration Number:	3435129	QUALITYFINISH	
Registration Number:	3435127	QUICKSTART	
Registration Number:	3435124	THE TRUSTED PROCESS	
Serial Number:	86439541	MEMBER INHOME	
Serial Number:	86439500	MEMBER INOFFICE	
Serial Number:	86439520	MEMBER INPHARMACY	
Serial Number:	86439545	PATIENT INMOTION	
Serial Number:	86439567	PHARMACIST INMOTION	
Serial Number:	86439562	PRESCRIBER INMOTION	
Serial Number:	86425410	TRIAL360	
Serial Number:	87066197	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE	
Serial Number:	86314670	INTERLOGIX	
Serial Number:	87440090	CHAMBERLAIN HEALTHCARE PUBLIC RELATIONS	
Serial Number:	87440095	CHAMBERLAIN HEALTHCARE PUBLIC RELATIONS	
Serial Number:	87440103	CHANDLER CHICCO AGENCY	
Serial Number:	87440107	CCA CHANDLER CHICCO AGENCY INVENTIV HEAL	
Serial Number:	87440070	INVENTIV HEALTH INCITE	
Serial Number:	87406693	NAVICOR	
Serial Number:	87406778	NAVICOR INVENTIV HEALTH	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87406808	NAVICOR THE ONCOLOGY AGENCY
Serial Number:	87406742	NAVICOR THE ONCOLOGY AGENCY INVENTIV HEA
Serial Number:	87394701	SHORTENING THE DISTANCE FROM LAB TO LIFE
Serial Number:	87406720	THE ONCOLOGY AGENCY
Serial Number:	86710826	COHORT SHARE
Serial Number:	87124101	CULTURE OF OPPORTUNITY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4756

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1062536 TM IPSA - B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 20**

source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page2.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page3.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page4.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page5.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page6.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page7.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page8.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page9.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page10.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page11.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page12.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page13.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page14.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page15.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page16.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page17.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page18.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page19.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page20.tif source=B- Syneos - Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectal Property Rights - Trademark#page21.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ("Assignment"), effective as of March 26, 2019, is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Existing Agent") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as successor Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent") in connection with (i) the Pledge and Security Agreement entered into by, among others, the grantors party thereto and the Existing Agent, dated as of August 1, 2017 (the "Closing Date Security Agreement"), (ii) the Joinder to the Closing Date Security Agreement, entered into by Taylor Strategy Partners, LLC, dated as of March 1, 2018 (the "Joinder to the Closing Date Security Agreement" and together with the Closing Date Security Agreement, the "Security Agreement"), (iii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, entered into by, among others, each Grantor party thereto from time to time (each a, "Grantor") and the Existing Agent, dated as of August 1, 2017 (the "Closing Date IP Security Agreement") and (iv) the Joinder to the Closing Date IP Security Agreement entered into by Taylor Strategy Partners, LLC, dated as of March 1, 2018 (the "Joinder to the Closing Date IP Security Agreement" and together with the Closing Date IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreement"). Unless expressly provided otherwise herein, terms defined or that have their meaning provided for in the Security Agreement or the IP Security Agreement, as applicable, shall have the same meaning when used in this Assignment (including those defined terms incorporated by reference therein).

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Existing Agent on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Existing Agent and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined in the Closing Date IP Security Agreement or the Joinder to the Closing Date IP Security Agreement, as applicable), including the intellectual property registrations and applications listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Secured IP");

WHEREAS, the Closing Date IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2017 at Reel 6145, Frame 0562 and at the United States Copyright Office on August 31, 2017 at Volume 9951, Document No. 324;

WHEREAS, the Joinder to the Closing Date IP Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2019; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Successor Agent Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Existing Agent and the Successor Agent, among others (the "Successor Agency <u>Transfer Agreement</u>"), the Existing Agent has assigned to the Successor Agent the security interest in the Secured IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

#91829964v5

US-DOCS\106627582.4

SECTION 1. Assignment of Security Interest. The Existing Agent hereby assigns to the Successor Agent each of the Liens and security interests pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to, or otherwise created in favor of, the Existing Agent under the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement in, to and under the Secured IP, and the Successor Agent hereby assumes all such Liens and security interests for the benefit of the Successor Agent and the Secured Parties.

SECTION 2. <u>Purpose</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by the Existing Agent and Successor Agent for the purpose of recording the assignment of the Liens and security interests set forth herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office. The Liens and security interests referred to herein are expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement as amended by the Successor Agency Transfer Agreement. The Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement as amended by the Successor Agency Transfer Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms.

SECTION 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

#91829964v5

US-DOCS\106627582.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers on the date hereof.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

as Existing Agent

By:

Name: Vipul Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву:

Name: Joan Park

Title: Authorized Signatory

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Successor Agent

By:

Name: John Kushnerick
Title: Executive Director

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF EXISTING AGENT

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On the 21 day of March, 2019, before me personally came Vipul Dhadda and Joan Park, who are personally known to me to be the Authorized Signatories of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the Authorized Signatory in such institution, the institution described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such institution; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said institution.

Marjorie E. Bull Notary Public Marjorie E. Bull
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 018U6055282
Cualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 20, 20

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

[Acknowledgement of IP Assignment]

# **SCHEDULE A**

[Attached]

#91829964v5

US-DOCS\106627582.4

# TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
Addison Whitney LLC (f/k/a AW Acquisition LLC)	Registration No. 2,328,427	ADDISON WHITNEY®
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 2,449,977	ADHERIS
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,472,725	ADHERENCEFORECAST ER
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,162,146	DIRECTADHERE
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,399,840	DIRECTADHEREMM
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,228,002	DIRECTNOTIFY
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,283,508	DIRECTRECOVER
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,400,108	PHARMACISTENGAGE
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,732,816	ADHERISHEALTH
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,732,746	ADHERIS HEALTH
BioSector 2 LLC	Registration No. 2,771,189	BIOSECTOR 2
Blue Diesel, LLC	Registration No. 2,749,759	BLUE DIESEL
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group,	Registration No. 3,640,918	CAMPBELL ALLIANCE
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group,	Registration No. 2,550,001	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group,	Registration No. 2,550,000	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group,	Registration No. 3,644,786	INNOVATION2VALUE

#91829964v5

US-DOCS\106627582.4

inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group,	Registration No. 4,293,051	LAUNCH BLUEPRINT
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group,	Registration No. 4,293,049	LAUNCH JUMP START
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group,	Registration No. 3,498,271	LAUNCH PLAYBOOK

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,293,052	LAUNCH ROADMAP
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,362,342	MARKETMIND
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 3,644,785	WINNING LABEL
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	Registration No. 3,664,858	ALLIDURA
inVentiv Health Public Relations, LLC (f/k/a Chandler Chicco Companies LLC)	Registration No. 4,150,805	HEALTHNICITY
inVentiv Health Public Relations, LLC (f/k/a Chandler Chicco Companies LLC)	Registration No. 4,109,324	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	Registration No. 2,353,650	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO.
Inventiv Health Public Relations, LLC (f/k/a Chandler Chicco Companies LLC)	Registration No. 4,016,511	VERSTONE DIGITAL
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 2,997,802	GSW WORLDWIDE

US-DOCS\106627582.4

Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 2,995,150	GSW
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 3,768,371	INSERV
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 3,971,562	YOUR BRAND DELIVERED.
inVentiv Health Communications, Inc. (f/k/a inVentiv Communications, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,045,777	AXCELO
inVentiv Health Communications, Inc. (f/k/a inVentiv Communications, Inc.)	Registration No. 2,977,610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS
inVentiv Health Communications, Inc. (f/k/a inVentiv Communications, Inc.)	Registration No. 2,868,928	GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER
inVentiv Health Communications, Inc. (f/k/a inVentiv Communications, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,031,981	INTERPHĀZ (STYLIZED)
inVentiv Health Communications, Inc. (f/k/a inVentiv Communications, Inc.)	Registration No. 3,419,618	PALIO

US-DOCS\106627582.4

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health Communications, Inc. (f/k/a inVentiv Communications, Inc.)	Registration No. 3,437,381	STONEFLY (AND DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,239,008	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,261,204	DONE AS ONE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,097,977	EMBARX
inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC (successor by merger to Encuity Research, LLC)	Registration No. 4,273,499	ENCUITY RESEARCH (& DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,122,524	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,141,811	HPR
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,004,261	INVENTIV CLINICAL (WORD ONLY)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,004,262	INVENTIV CLINICAL (WORD AND DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,426,747	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,331,958	INVENTIV HEALTH
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,331,961	INVENTIV HEALTH (AND DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,786,707	INVENTIV HEALTH (DESIGN & COLOR)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,786,706	INVENTIV HEALTH (WORD ONLY)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,332,517	INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,352,410	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS

US-DOCS\106627582.4

inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,299,047	INVENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,319,608	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,278,346	MOBILE LOCKER
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,147,288	MYSTRO
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,332,441	REAGENT
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,240,692	REPTIVATE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,967,458	SELLING2SCALE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,112,936	SHAREDVOICE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,251,246	THE RX ADVANTAGE (AND DESIGN)

US-DOCS\106627582.4

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,173,017	TRANSFORMING PROMISING IDEAS INTO COMMERCIAL RESULTS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,158,896	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU AT THE GLOBAL CROSSROADS. WE KNOW THE WAY IN HEALTHCARE.
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,678,437	PALIO+IGNITE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,631,133	INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,683,555	INVENTIV HEALTH
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,188,125	ENGAGING INSIGHTS, HEALTHIER OUTCOMES
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,100,261	HEALTH & WELLNESS CONSUMER JOURNEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,078,238	HEALTH CONSUMER JOURNEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,232,893	HEALTH RESOURCE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,299,221	MEMBERLINK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,664,875	NUTRIENT NEWS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,639,480	NUTRIENT NEWS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,079,503	PATIENT JOURNEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,924,183	PATIENT LINK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,944,365	PATIENTLINKMC
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,624,986	PHARMAWARE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,208,118	PRESCRIBER CENTRIC TARGETING
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,299,175	PRESCRIBERLINK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,944,366	ADHERENCE REWARDS
	•	

US-DOCS\106627582.4

inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. (f/k/a Pharmanet Development Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,192,799	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE. INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS. (& DESIGN)
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. (f/k/a Pharmanet Development Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 2,535,459	PHARMANET
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. (f/k/a Pharmanet Development Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,056,476	SUPERIOR SERVICE. TRUSTED PARTNER
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. (successor by merger to inVentiv Health Clinical SRS, LLC)	Registration No. 4,087,919	WORKING AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. (successor by merger to Raven Holdco LLC)	Registration No. 3,996,345	13

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
Taylor Strategy Partners, LLC	Registration No. 4,305,621	TAYLOR STRATEGY PARTNERS
Taylor Strategy Partners, LLC	Registration No. 4,305,632	TSP TAYLOR STRATEGY PARTNERS

US-DOCS\106627582.4

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. (successor by merger to Raven Holdco LLC)	Registration No. 3,914,368	13
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. (successor by merger to Synergos LLC)	Registration No. 3,011,364	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK BETTER
inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC (successor by merger to Encuity Research, LLC)	Registration No. 4,347,921	ENCUITY RESEARCH
inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC (successor by merger to Encuity Research, LLC)	Registration No. 4,347,920	ENCUITY RESEARCH
inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC (successor by merger to Encuity Research, LLC)	Registration No. 4,347,919	ENCUITY
inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC (successor by merger to Encuity Research, LLC)	Registration No. 4,382,636	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to inVentiv Medical Management LLC)	Registration No. 4,163,295	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to inVentiv Medical Management LLC)	Registration No. 2,387,126	FISCAL THERAPY
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to inVentiv Medical Management LLC)	Registration No. 2,387,125	AWAC
Palio + Ignite, LLC (f/k/a Palio Communications, LLC)	Registration No. 2,641,121	NEVER BE FORGOTTEN

The Selva Group, LLC	Registration No. 3,176,842	THE SELVA GROUP
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,858,509	PALIO IGNITED INVENTIV HEALTH
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 5,147,092	PATIENT INHOME
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 5.147.089	PATIENT INOFFICE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 5,147.091	PATIENT INPHARMACY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 5,147,088	PHARMACIST INSTORE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 5,147,090	PRESCRIBER INOFFICE

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 2,039564	ADVANCED BIOLOGICS
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 4,649,107	
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 2,922,548	inc Research
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 4,306,597	:ncvision
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 3,961,733	INC RESEARCH
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 3,435,125	PLANACTIVATION
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 3,435,126	PROGRAMACCELERATE
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 3,435,129	QUALITYFINISH
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 3,435,127	QUICKSTART
INC Research, LLC	Registration No. 3,435,124	THE TRUSTED PROCESS

US-DOCS\106627582.4

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	SERIAL NO./	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,541	MEMBER INHOME
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,500	MEMBER INOFFICE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,520	MEMBER INPHARMACY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,545	PATIENT INMOTION
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,567	PHARMACIST INMOTION
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,562	PRESCRIBER INMOTION
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/425,410	TRIAL360
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/066,197	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/314,670	INTERLOGIX
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/440,090	CHAMBERLAIN HEALTHCARE PUBLIC RELATIONS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/440,095	CHAMBERLAIN HEALTHCARE PUBLIC RELATIONS INVENTIV HEALTH (& DESIGN)

#91829964v5

US-DOCS\106627582.4

OWNER	SERIAL NO./	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/440,103	CHANDLER CHICCO AGENCY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/440,107	CHANDLER CHICCO AGENCY INVENTIV HEALTH (& DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/440,070	INVENTIV HEALTH INCITE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/406,693	NAVICOR
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/406,778	NAVICOR INVENTIV HEALTH (& DESIGN) STACKED
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/406,808	NAVICOR THE ONCOLOGY AGENCY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/406,742	NAVICOR THE ONCOLOGY AGENCY INVENTIV HEALTH (& DESIGN) - ADJACENT
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/394,701	SHORTENING THE DISTANCE FROM LAB TO LIFE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/406,720	THE ONCOLOGY AGENCY
INC Research, LLC	Application No. 86/710,826	COHORT SHARE
INC Research, LLC	Application No. 87/124,101	CULTURE OF OPPORTUNITY

US-DOCS\106627582.4

# **PATENTS**

Title	Serial No.	Patent No.	Owner
Pharmacy Network Computer System And Printer	13/471,220	8,762,176	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Method And Apparatus For Automatically Generating Advisory Information For Pharmacy Patients	08/764,139	6,240,394	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Method And System For Automatically Generating Advisory Information For Pharmacy Patients Along With Normally Transmitted Data	09/226,209	6,067,524	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Method And System For Printing A Combination Pharmaceutical Label And Directed Newsletter	09/511,485	6,304,849	inVentiv Health, Inc.
System To Provide Specific Messages To Patients	11/235,083	7,309,001	inVentiv Health, Inc.
System Of Performing A Retrospective Drug Profile Review Of De-Identified Patients	11/573,987	7,778,930	inVentiv Health, Inc.
System Of Performing A Retrospective Drug Profile Review Of De-Identified Patients	12/062,182	7,913,900	inVentiv Health, Inc.
System And Method For Special Accounts	11/538,181	7,987,125	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Pharmacy Network Computer System And Printer	11/366,397	8,180,653	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Pharmacy Printer System And Method	11/748,239	8,072,635	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Pharmacy Printer System And Method	13/229,651	8,531,714	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Pharmacy Printer System And Method	14/709,016	9,405,493	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Pharmacy Printer System and Method	13/967,286	9,524,375	inVentiv Health, Inc.

#91829964v5

US-DOCS\106627582.4

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Serial No.	Owner
Pharmacy Printer System and Method	15/196,914	inVentiv Health, Inc.
Event Based System and Method for Managing Clinical Trial Data	15/170,601	INC Research, LLC

#91829964v5

# **COPYRIGHTS**

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Chamberlain Communications Group LLC (successor by merger to Medconference, LLC)	MedConferenceLive	TXu1-205-587
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Know your numbers: exercising your way to a healthy heart	TX 5-604-532
inVentiv Health, Inc.	The Rxadvantage selling skills participant guide	TX 6-509-887
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Conquering minds	VAu738-971
Gerbig Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	The liberating journey	VAu738-972
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Americana	VAu304-688
inVentiv Health Clinical, LLC	Basic statistics in clinical research	TXu466-565
inVentiv Commercial Services, LLC (successor by merger to inVentiv Advance Insights, Inc.)	IOL market survey 1982, half 2	TX 1-073-855
inVentiv Commercial Services, LLC (successor by merger to inVentiv Advance Insights, Inc.)	IOL market survey 1982, half 1	TX 1-073-854
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Get Ahead of Nasal Allergy Symptoms Take-One Card.	TX 0008-292-748
INC Research, LLC	Kendle Aease form: Kendle Adverse event and safety evaluation form	TXu735960

#91829964v5

**RECORDED: 03/26/2019** 

US-DOCS\106627582.4